Administering Agency:	Placer County Sheriff's Office
Revised Term:	July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021
Contract No.:	13694
Contract Description:	Agreement to Perform Pathology Services

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 2

THIS AGREEMENT, originally made at Auburn, California, as of July 1, 2017 by and between the County of Placer ("Placer County") and County of Nevada ("Nevada County") is hereby amended as follows:

• Section 6, Term

This contract is extended through June 30, 2021, which represents the second of two one-year renewal options allowed under Section 6.

With the exception of the above noted changes, all other provisions of this contract remain in full force and effect.

///

Executed as of the date indicated below:

PLACER COUNTY:

By:

Date:

Brett Wood, Purchasing Manager

APPROVED AS TO FORM: COUNTY COUNSEL

COUNTY OF NEVADA

By:_____

Katherine L. Elliot County Counsel

Ву:_____ Honorable Heidi Hall Chair of the Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Date:_____

By:_

Julie Patterson Hunter Clerk of the Board of Supervisors